

## Skilled Nursing Facility Workforce and Quality Incentive Program Webinar 3/28/25

To: KP SNF WQIP Eligible Providers for Program Year 1- Calendar Year 2023

From: Kaiser Permanente SNF WQIP Payment Inquiries

\_\_\_\_\_\_

We are pleased to invite you to an informative webinar hosted by Kaiser Permanente. This session is designed specifically for Kaiser Permanente Medi-Cal eligible Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF's) and for providers who have submitted inquiries to SNF-WQIP-Payment-Inquiries@kp.org. We will provide a comprehensive overview of the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) Workforce and Quality Incentive (WQIP) program and processes.

During this session we will cover the following key topics:

- Eligibility & Exclusions, as provided by DHCS
- Quality Metrics & Payment Structure, as provided by DHCS
- Payment Timeline
- Eligible Bed Days Reporting
- Data Sharing & Reconciliation
- Frequently Asked Questions

Additionally, this webinar will allow time for a live Q & A session to ensure providers are informed about the program requirements, processes, and best practices. Please RSVP to secure your spot and submit any question(s) you'd like for Kaiser Permanente to address ahead of time.

## **Webinar Details**

Date: Friday, March 28th, 2025

Time: 12:00pm - 1:00pm (PST)

Please click link to register: KP SNF WQIP Webinar

We look forward to your participation!

Kaiser Permanente SNF WQIP Payment Inquiries

Additional information and updates about the SNF WQIP program are forthcoming and can be found by visiting the KP Medi-Cal Provider Portal for Northern California Providers or Southern California Providers. If you have any immediate questions, please contact the Kaiser Permanente SNF WQIP Payment Inquiries Center at SNF-WQIP-Payment-Inquiries@kp.org.